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May 21-28, 2021 | BakersAeld - BakersAeld, CA

Western State Conference Championships

Filter by Team

Top↑Men's 100 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Ramses Valencia Freshman Allan Hancock 11.04 10

2 Evan Schweers Freshman Moorpark 11.28 8

3 Connor Prichard Freshman Cuesta 11.31 6

4 Jorge Avalos Freshman Allan Hancock 11.33 5

5 Dante Carter Freshman Antelope Valley 11.44 4

6 James Boss Sophomore Moorpark 11.59 3

7 Elijah Courtney Freshman BakersPeld 11.64 2

8 Tristan Brown Freshman Ventura 11.69 1

9 Keshawn McDaniel Freshman BakersPeld 15.45 -

Top↑Men's 100 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Connor Prichard Freshman Cuesta 10.88

2 Evan Schweers Freshman Moorpark 11.06

3 Ramses Valencia Freshman Allan Hancock 10.95

4 Dante Carter Freshman Antelope Valley 11.12

5 Jorge Avalos Freshman Allan Hancock 11.19

6 James Boss Sophomore Moorpark 11.22

7 Keshawn McDaniel Freshman BakersPeld 11.34

8 Tristan Brown Freshman Ventura 11.44

9 Elijah Courtney Freshman BakersPeld 11.63

10 Jacob Mounmanivong Freshman BakersPeld 11.68

11 Bryan Page Freshman Moorpark 11.76

12 Angel Gomez Freshman Ventura 11.95

13 Joseph Archuleta Freshman Allan Hancock 12.06

14 Nathan Farhit Freshman Moorpark 12.48

15 Kanan Thummar Freshman Moorpark 12.63

16 Jacob Whitmore Freshman Moorpark 12.66

17 David Beccera Freshman Moorpark 14.63

Men's 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Evan Schweers Freshman Moorpark 11.06

4 Dante Carter Freshman Antelope Valley 11.12

7 Keshawn McDaniel Freshman BakersPeld 11.34

9 Elijah Courtney Freshman BakersPeld 11.63

11 Bryan Page Freshman Moorpark 11.76

12 Angel Gomez Freshman Ventura 11.95

14 Nathan Farhit Freshman Moorpark 12.48

16 Jacob Whitmore Freshman Moorpark 12.66

Men's 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Connor Prichard Freshman Cuesta 10.88

3 Ramses Valencia Freshman Allan Hancock 10.95

5 Jorge Avalos Freshman Allan Hancock 11.19

6 James Boss Sophomore Moorpark 11.22

8 Tristan Brown Freshman Ventura 11.44

10 Jacob Mounmanivong Freshman BakersPeld 11.68

13 Joseph Archuleta Freshman Allan Hancock 12.06

15 Kanan Thummar Freshman Moorpark 12.63

17 David Beccera Freshman Moorpark 14.63
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Top↑Men's 200 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Ramses Valencia Freshman Allan Hancock 22.25 10

2 Evan Schweers Freshman Moorpark 22.34 8

3 Letarian Brandon Sophomore Allan Hancock 22.51 6

4 Connor Prichard Freshman Cuesta 22.81 5

5 Aaron Stuhaan Sophomore Santa Monica 22.86 4

6 Dante Carter Freshman Antelope Valley 23.25 3

7 Jorge Avalos Freshman Allan Hancock 23.40 2

8 James Boss Sophomore Moorpark 23.54 1

9 Evan Schweitzer Freshman Cuesta 23.65 -

Top↑Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Connor Prichard Freshman Cuesta 22.55

2 Evan Schweers Freshman Moorpark 22.72

3 Aaron Stuhaan Sophomore Santa Monica 23.04

4 Letarian Brandon Sophomore Allan Hancock 22.94

5 Jorge Avalos Freshman Allan Hancock 22.96

6 Ramses Valencia Freshman Allan Hancock 23.14

7 Dante Carter Freshman Antelope Valley 23.19

8 James Boss Sophomore Moorpark 23.42

9 Evan Schweitzer Freshman Cuesta 23.75

10 Keshawn McDaniel Freshman BakersPeld 23.77

11 Jayson Garcia Freshman Allan Hancock 23.79

12 Angel Gomez Freshman Ventura 23.93

13 Zach Holland Freshman Cuesta 24.00

14 Jaedon Rodgers Sophomore Ventura 24.23

15 Terrence Fizer Freshman Antelope Valley 24.24

16 Quincy Lee Freshman Antelope Valley 24.36

17 Fransisco Garcia Freshman BakersPeld 24.80

18 Gavin Short Freshman BakersPeld 24.88

19 Jacob Mounmanivong Freshman BakersPeld 25.12

20 Elijah Courtney Freshman BakersPeld 25.18

21 Joseph Archuleta Freshman Allan Hancock 25.48

22 David Beccera Freshman Moorpark 28.37

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Connor Prichard Freshman Cuesta 22.55

4 Letarian Brandon Sophomore Allan Hancock 22.94

7 Dante Carter Freshman Antelope Valley 23.19

10 Keshawn McDaniel Freshman BakersPeld 23.77

12 Angel Gomez Freshman Ventura 23.93

16 Quincy Lee Freshman Antelope Valley 24.36

18 Gavin Short Freshman BakersPeld 24.88

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Evan Schweers Freshman Moorpark 22.72

5 Jorge Avalos Freshman Allan Hancock 22.96

8 James Boss Sophomore Moorpark 23.42

13 Zach Holland Freshman Cuesta 24.00

17 Fransisco Garcia Freshman BakersPeld 24.80

20 Elijah Courtney Freshman BakersPeld 25.18

22 David Beccera Freshman Moorpark 28.37

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

3 Aaron Stuhaan Sophomore Santa Monica 23.04

6 Ramses Valencia Freshman Allan Hancock 23.14

9 Evan Schweitzer Freshman Cuesta 23.75

11 Jayson Garcia Freshman Allan Hancock 23.79

14 Jaedon Rodgers Sophomore Ventura 24.23

15 Terrence Fizer Freshman Antelope Valley 24.24

19 Jacob Mounmanivong Freshman BakersPeld 25.12

21 Joseph Archuleta Freshman Allan Hancock 25.48
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Top↑Men's 400 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Aaron Stuhaan Sophomore Santa Monica 49.50 10

2 Letarian Brandon Sophomore Allan Hancock 49.56 8

3 Evan Schweitzer Freshman Cuesta 51.31 6

4 Zach Holland Freshman Cuesta 51.91 5

5 Jayson Garcia Freshman Allan Hancock 51.97 4

6 Terrence Fizer Freshman Antelope Valley 52.33 3

7 Fransisco Garcia Freshman BakersPeld 53.49 2

8 Jhevaughn Panton Freshman BakersPeld 53.95 1

9 Joseph Serna Freshman BakersPeld 55.24 -

Top↑Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Aaron Stuhaan Sophomore Santa Monica 50.72

2 Evan Schweitzer Freshman Cuesta 53.07

3 Terrence Fizer Freshman Antelope Valley 53.07

4 Letarian Brandon Sophomore Allan Hancock 53.19

5 Zach Holland Freshman Cuesta 53.80

6 Jhevaughn Panton Freshman BakersPeld 54.49

7 Jayson Garcia Freshman Allan Hancock 54.98

8 Joseph Serna Freshman BakersPeld 56.11

9 Fransisco Garcia Freshman BakersPeld 57.98

10 Gavin Short Freshman BakersPeld 59.92

11 David Beccera Freshman Moorpark 1:05.40

Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Aaron Stuhaan Sophomore Santa Monica 50.72

3 Terrence Fizer Freshman Antelope Valley 53.07

5 Zach Holland Freshman Cuesta 53.80

6 Jhevaughn Panton Freshman BakersPeld 54.49

8 Joseph Serna Freshman BakersPeld 56.11

Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Evan Schweitzer Freshman Cuesta 53.07

4 Letarian Brandon Sophomore Allan Hancock 53.19

7 Jayson Garcia Freshman Allan Hancock 54.98

9 Fransisco Garcia Freshman BakersPeld 57.98

10 Gavin Short Freshman BakersPeld 59.92

11 David Beccera Freshman Moorpark 1:05.40

Top↑Men's 800 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Pierson Reynolds Freshman Ventura 1:59.34 10

2 Zach Leith Freshman Moorpark 2:00.08 8

3 Cullen Eckert Sophomore Cuesta 2:00.92 6

4 Daniel Verdoza Freshman BakersPeld 2:00.96 5

5 Noah Castro Freshman Ventura 2:01.96 4

6 Adolfo Escuedero Mendoza Sophomore BakersPeld 2:07.44 3

7 Antonio Andraus Freshman Moorpark 2:11.34 2

8 Jordan Reilly Freshman Cuesta 2:19.60 1

9 Brenden Niller Freshman Cuesta 2:20.73 -
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Top↑Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Zach Leith Freshman Moorpark 2:04.17

2 Cullen Eckert Sophomore Cuesta 2:06.84

3 Pierson Reynolds Freshman Ventura 2:08.13

4 Jordan Reilly Freshman Cuesta 2:08.60

5 Daniel Verdoza Freshman BakersPeld 2:09.84

6 Antonio Andraus Freshman Moorpark 2:10.50

7 Noah Castro Freshman Ventura 2:10.79

8 Brenden Niller Freshman Cuesta 2:12.58

9 Adolfo Escuedero Mendoza Sophomore BakersPeld 2:12.84

10 Justin Frando Sophomore BakersPeld 2:14.20

11 Gabriel Olivares Freshman Ventura 2:14.33

12 Juan Palma Freshman BakersPeld 2:15.46

13 Juan Cadena Freshman BakersPeld 2:15.83

14 Elias Martinez Freshman BakersPeld 2:17.05

15 Sahit Jimenez Freshman Ventura 2:17.41

16 Ethan Land Freshman Moorpark 2:18.66

17 Sean McArthur Freshman Moorpark 2:19.33

18 Chris Sierra-Rodriguez Freshman Santa Monica 2:19.53

19 Angel Pimentel Freshman BakersPeld 2:20.53

20 Andrew Jara Freshman BakersPeld 2:23.95

Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Zach Leith Freshman Moorpark 2:04.17

4 Jordan Reilly Freshman Cuesta 2:08.60

5 Daniel Verdoza Freshman BakersPeld 2:09.84

9 Adolfo Escuedero Mendoza Sophomore BakersPeld 2:12.84

10 Justin Frando Sophomore BakersPeld 2:14.20

17 Sean McArthur Freshman Moorpark 2:19.33

20 Andrew Jara Freshman BakersPeld 2:23.95

Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

3 Pierson Reynolds Freshman Ventura 2:08.13

7 Noah Castro Freshman Ventura 2:10.79

12 Juan Palma Freshman BakersPeld 2:15.46

14 Elias Martinez Freshman BakersPeld 2:17.05

15 Sahit Jimenez Freshman Ventura 2:17.41

18 Chris Sierra-Rodriguez Freshman Santa Monica 2:19.53

19 Angel Pimentel Freshman BakersPeld 2:20.53

Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Cullen Eckert Sophomore Cuesta 2:06.84

6 Antonio Andraus Freshman Moorpark 2:10.50

8 Brenden Niller Freshman Cuesta 2:12.58

11 Gabriel Olivares Freshman Ventura 2:14.33

13 Juan Cadena Freshman BakersPeld 2:15.83

16 Ethan Land Freshman Moorpark 2:18.66

Top↑Men's 1500 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Zach Leith Freshman Moorpark 4:13.89 10

2 Tegen Arega Freshman Santa Monica 4:16.94 8

3 Jordan Reilly Freshman Cuesta 4:21.36 6

4 Adolfo Escuedero Mendoza Sophomore BakersPeld 4:21.99 5

5 Brenden Niller Freshman Cuesta 4:22.05 4

6 Daniel Verdoza Freshman BakersPeld 4:23.36 3

7 Sean McArthur Freshman Moorpark 4:24.78 2

8 Juan Cadena Freshman BakersPeld 4:26.52 1

9 Sahit Jimenez Freshman Ventura 4:28.50 -

10 Elias Martinez Freshman BakersPeld 4:29.08 -

11 Colby Ratzat Freshman Cuesta 4:29.62 -

12 Roberto Reynoso Freshman Antelope Valley 4:37.14 -
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Top↑Men's 1500 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Tegen Arega Freshman Santa Monica 4:22.31

2 Zach Leith Freshman Moorpark 4:26.84

3 Colby Ratzat Freshman Cuesta 4:24.31

4 Brenden Niller Freshman Cuesta 4:29.32

5 Jordan Reilly Freshman Cuesta 4:29.77

6 Sean McArthur Freshman Moorpark 4:31.29

7 Adolfo Escuedero Mendoza Sophomore BakersPeld 4:31.36

8 Daniel Verdoza Freshman BakersPeld 4:33.12

9 Roberto Reynoso Freshman Antelope Valley 4:31.84

10 Elias Martinez Freshman BakersPeld 4:33.83

11 Juan Cadena Freshman BakersPeld 4:36.60

12 Sahit Jimenez Freshman Ventura 4:36.91

13 Juan Ramirez Freshman BakersPeld 4:37.81

14 Juan Palma Freshman BakersPeld 4:45.89

15 Andrew Jara Freshman BakersPeld 4:51.53

16 Angel Pimentel Freshman BakersPeld 4:55.33

17 Chris Sierra-Rodriguez Freshman Santa Monica 4:57.17

18 Joshua Sobarzo Freshman BakersPeld 5:20.07

19 Jonathan Moreno Freshman Ventura 6:01.87

Men's 1500 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Zach Leith Freshman Moorpark 4:26.84

4 Brenden Niller Freshman Cuesta 4:29.32

6 Sean McArthur Freshman Moorpark 4:31.29

7 Adolfo Escuedero Mendoza Sophomore BakersPeld 4:31.36

9 Roberto Reynoso Freshman Antelope Valley 4:31.84

10 Elias Martinez Freshman BakersPeld 4:33.83

14 Juan Palma Freshman BakersPeld 4:45.89

15 Andrew Jara Freshman BakersPeld 4:51.53

17 Chris Sierra-Rodriguez Freshman Santa Monica 4:57.17

Men's 1500 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Tegen Arega Freshman Santa Monica 4:22.31

3 Colby Ratzat Freshman Cuesta 4:24.31

5 Jordan Reilly Freshman Cuesta 4:29.77

8 Daniel Verdoza Freshman BakersPeld 4:33.12

11 Juan Cadena Freshman BakersPeld 4:36.60

12 Sahit Jimenez Freshman Ventura 4:36.91

13 Juan Ramirez Freshman BakersPeld 4:37.81

16 Angel Pimentel Freshman BakersPeld 4:55.33

18 Joshua Sobarzo Freshman BakersPeld 5:20.07

19 Jonathan Moreno Freshman Ventura 6:01.87

Top↑Men's 5000 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Tegen Arega Freshman Santa Monica 16:39.15 10

2 Juan Ramirez Freshman BakersPeld 16:44.27 8

3 Luis Cervantes Freshman Cuesta 16:51.41 6

4 Sean McArthur Freshman Moorpark 17:54.91 5

5 Roberto Reynoso Freshman Antelope Valley 18:24.62 4

6 Michael Sanchez Freshman Ventura 18:36.25 3

7 Joshua Sobarzo Freshman BakersPeld 19:25.87 2

8 Sergio Jaracuaro Freshman Allan Hancock 19:43.79 1

Top↑Men's 10,000 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Zach Leith Freshman Moorpark 34:31.47 10

2 Luis Cervantes Freshman Cuesta 34:42.73 8

3 Juan Ramirez Freshman BakersPeld 36:41.00 6

4 Michael Sanchez Freshman Ventura 38:48.40 5

Top↑Men's 110 Hurdles

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Jack Franklin Sophomore Moorpark 17.04 10
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Top↑Men's 400 Hurdles

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Cameron Avila Freshman Cuesta 1:00.35 10

2 Ethan Land Freshman Moorpark 1:02.79 8

3 Jack Franklin Sophomore Moorpark 1:09.89 6

Top↑Men's 4 x 100 Relay

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

1 Allan Hancock Letarian Brandon, Ramses Valencia, Jayson Garcia, Jorge Avalos 42.92 10

2 BakersPeld Jacob Mounmanivong, Elijah Courtney, Fransisco Garcia, Jhevaughn Panton 44.26 8

3 Moorpark James Boss, Evan Schweers, Bryan Page, Kanan Thummar 48.31 6

  Antelope Valley Dante Carter, Terrence Fizer, Makuochukwu Ene, Quincy Lee DQ -

Top↑Men's 4 x 400 Relay

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

1 Allan Hancock 3:28.54 10

2 Cuesta 3:30.27 8

3 Ventura 3:35.42 6

4 BakersPeld 3:38.32 5

5 Antelope Valley 3:44.14 4

Top↑Men's High Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Ethan Land Freshman Moorpark 1.85m 6' 0.75" 10

2 Elijah Courtney Freshman BakersPeld 1.80m 5' 10.75" 8

3 Cameron Carpenter Freshman Allan Hancock 1.70m 5' 7" 6

4 Joseph Serna Freshman BakersPeld 1.65m 5' 5" 5

5 Makuochukwu Ene Freshman Antelope Valley 1.60m 5' 3" 4

6 Jacob Whitmore Freshman Moorpark 1.55m 5' 1" 2.5

6 Basilio Vives Freshman Moorpark 1.55m 5' 1" 2.5

  Giovanni Escalante Freshman Antelope Valley NH NH -

Top↑Men's Pole Vault

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Scott Nagatoshi Freshman Moorpark 11' 0" 3.35m 10

2 Basilio Vives Freshman Moorpark 10' 0" 3.04m 8

3 Ethan Land Freshman Moorpark 8' 6" 2.59m 6
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O  

11' 6"
XXX

9' 0"
O  

10' 0"
XO  
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9' 0"
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Top↑Men's Long Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Evan Schweers Freshman Moorpark 6.31m 20' 8.5" 10

2 Jaedon Rodgers Sophomore Ventura 6.27m 20' 7" 8

3 Letarian Brandon Sophomore Allan Hancock 6.26m 20' 6.5" 6

4 Jaden Shumaker Sophomore BakersPeld 6.12m 20' 1" 5

5 Basilio Vives Freshman Moorpark 5.88m 19' 3.5" 4

6 Ethan Tapia Freshman BakersPeld 5.76m 18' 10.75" 3

7 Fransisco Garcia Freshman BakersPeld 5.65m 18' 6.5" 2

8 Makuochukwu Ene Freshman Antelope Valley 5.59m 18' 4.25" 1

9 Jacob Whitmore Freshman Moorpark 5.44m 17' 10.25" -

10 Nathan Farhit Freshman Moorpark 4.75m 15' 7" -

11 Jacob Mounmanivong Freshman BakersPeld 4.66m 15' 3.5" -

12 Giovanni Escalante Freshman Antelope Valley 4.52m 14' 10" -
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Top↑Men's Triple Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Jaedon Rodgers Sophomore Ventura 13.84m 45' 5" 10

12.68 (+0.0) 13.14 (+0.0) 13.22 (+0.0) 13.25 (+0.0) 13.71 (+0.0) 13.84 (+0.0)

2 Darius Jackson Sophomore Cuesta 13.45m 44' 1.5" 8

13.20 (+0.0) FOUL   FOUL   13.45 (+0.0) FOUL   12.93 (+0.0)

3 Ethan Tapia Freshman BakersPeld 12.94m 42' 5.5" 6

12.67 (+0.0) 12.94 (+0.0) 12.61 (+0.0) 12.84 (+0.0) 12.82 (+0.0) 12.72 (+0.0)

4 Tommy Rodda Freshman Cuesta 12.86m 42' 2.25" 5

11.56 (+0.0) FOUL   FOUL   12.33 (+0.0) 12.38 (+0.0) 12.86 (+0.0)

5 Jaden Shumaker Sophomore BakersPeld 12.63m 41' 5.25" 4

FOUL   12.57 (+0.0) 11.68 (+0.0) 12.63 (+0.0) FOUL   FOUL  

6 Makuochukwu Ene Freshman Antelope Valley 12.08m 39' 7.75" 3

11.75 (+0.0) 11.07 (+0.0) 11.43 (+0.0) 11.52 (+0.0) 11.84 (+0.0) 12.08 (+0.0)

7 Giovanni Escalante Freshman Antelope Valley 12.07m 39' 7.25" 2

10.64 (+0.0) 10.12 (+0.0) 12.07 (+0.0) 10.41 (+0.0) 11.34 (+0.0) 10.10 (+0.0)

8 Jacob Whitmore Freshman Moorpark 11.77m 38' 7.5" 1

10.58 (+0.0) 10.92 (+0.0) 10.85 (+0.0) 10.89 (+0.0) 11.17 (+0.0) 11.77 (+0.0)

9 Cameron Carpenter Freshman Allan Hancock 11.53m 37' 10" -

FOUL   11.24 (+0.0) 10.95 (+0.0) 11.53 (+0.0) 11.35 (+0.0) FOUL  

Top↑Men's Shot Put

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Nicholas Krause Freshman Moorpark 14.44m 47' 4.5" 10

2 Anoop Khatra Freshman Moorpark 14.20m 46' 7.25" 8

3 Gabriel Katches Freshman Cuesta 14.00m 45' 11.25" 6

4 Isaac Ruddell Sophomore Cuesta 12.80m 42' 0" 5

5 Cody HartsPeld Sophomore BakersPeld 12.62m 41' 5" 4

6 Logan Meikle Sophomore Moorpark 12.48m 40' 11.5" 3

7 Jared Rhett Freshman Moorpark 12.33m 40' 5.5" 2

8 Brannen Goodman Freshman Antelope Valley 12.17m 39' 11.25" 1

9 Alberto Toral Sophomore Cuesta 12.08m 39' 7.75" -

10 Xavier Tathum Freshman Antelope Valley 11.50m 37' 8.75" -

11 Hunter Diaz Freshman Moorpark 11.45m 37' 6.75" -

12 Basilio Vives Freshman Moorpark 11.36m 37' 3.25" -

13 Ethan Wood Freshman Antelope Valley 11.01m 36' 1.5" -

14 Jan Gutierrez Freshman Allan Hancock 10.87m 35' 8" -

15 Christian Cook Freshman Ventura 10.82m 35' 6" -

16 Donavan Brown Freshman Antelope Valley 10.65m 34' 11.25" -

17 Jessup Nocis Freshman Allan Hancock 10.56m 34' 7.75" -

18 Zayn Vasquez Freshman Ventura 9.68m 31' 9.25" -

19 Jacob Jimenez Freshman Antelope Valley 9.64m 31' 7.5" -

20 Jason Trent Sophomore Moorpark 9.00m 29' 6.5" -

21 Jacob Desimas Sophomore Allan Hancock 8.64m 28' 4.25" -

22 Robert Lamb II Freshman Allan Hancock 8.35m 27' 4.75" -
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Men's Shot Put Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

9 Alberto Toral Sophomore Cuesta 12.08m 39' 7.75" -

11 Hunter Diaz Freshman Moorpark 11.45m 37' 6.75" -

13 Ethan Wood Freshman Antelope Valley 11.01m 36' 1.5" -

15 Christian Cook Freshman Ventura 10.82m 35' 6" -

16 Donavan Brown Freshman Antelope Valley 10.65m 34' 11.25" -

17 Jessup Nocis Freshman Allan Hancock 10.56m 34' 7.75" -

18 Zayn Vasquez Freshman Ventura 9.68m 31' 9.25" -

19 Jacob Jimenez Freshman Antelope Valley 9.64m 31' 7.5" -

20 Jason Trent Sophomore Moorpark 9.00m 29' 6.5" -

21 Jacob Desimas Sophomore Allan Hancock 8.64m 28' 4.25" -

22 Robert Lamb II Freshman Allan Hancock 8.35m 27' 4.75" -

Men's Shot Put Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Nicholas Krause Freshman Moorpark 14.44m 47' 4.5" 10

2 Anoop Khatra Freshman Moorpark 14.20m 46' 7.25" 8

3 Gabriel Katches Freshman Cuesta 14.00m 45' 11.25" 6

4 Isaac Ruddell Sophomore Cuesta 12.80m 42' 0" 5

5 Cody HartsPeld Sophomore BakersPeld 12.62m 41' 5" 4

6 Logan Meikle Sophomore Moorpark 12.48m 40' 11.5" 3

7 Jared Rhett Freshman Moorpark 12.33m 40' 5.5" 2

8 Brannen Goodman Freshman Antelope Valley 12.17m 39' 11.25" 1

10 Xavier Tathum Freshman Antelope Valley 11.50m 37' 8.75" -

12 Basilio Vives Freshman Moorpark 11.36m 37' 3.25" -

14 Jan Gutierrez Freshman Allan Hancock 10.87m 35' 8" -

Top↑Men's Discus

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Gabriel Katches Freshman Cuesta 57.50m 188' 8" 10

2 Anoop Khatra Freshman Moorpark 51.80m 169' 11" 8

3 Brannen Goodman Freshman Antelope Valley 44.40m 145' 8" 6

4 Logan Meikle Sophomore Moorpark 44.35m 145' 6" 5

5 Nicholas Krause Freshman Moorpark 43.40m 142' 5" 4

6 Isaac Ruddell Sophomore Cuesta 43.30m 142' 1" 3

7 Xavier Tathum Freshman Antelope Valley 41.98m 137' 9" 2

8 Jared Rhett Freshman Moorpark 40.79m 133' 10" 1

9 Cody HartsPeld Sophomore BakersPeld 38.24m 125' 5" -

10 Donavan Brown Freshman Antelope Valley 33.52m 110' 0" -

11 Hunter Diaz Freshman Moorpark 33.39m 109' 6" -

12 Jessup Nocis Freshman Allan Hancock 32.24m 105' 9" -

13 Jan Gutierrez Freshman Allan Hancock 32.10m 105' 4" -

14 John Martinek Freshman Cuesta 31.92m 104' 9" -

15 Christian Cook Freshman Ventura 31.47m 103' 3" -

16 Luke McMahon Freshman Cuesta 30.87m 101' 3" -

17 Ethan Wood Freshman Antelope Valley 29.89m 98' 1" -

18 Jacob Desimas Sophomore Allan Hancock 25.91m 85' 0" -

19 Jacob Jimenez Freshman Antelope Valley 24.95m 81' 10" -

20 Zayn Vasquez Freshman Ventura 21.39m 70' 2" -

Men's Discus Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Gabriel Katches Freshman Cuesta 57.50m 188' 8" 10

2 Anoop Khatra Freshman Moorpark 51.80m 169' 11" 8

3 Brannen Goodman Freshman Antelope Valley 44.40m 145' 8" 6

4 Logan Meikle Sophomore Moorpark 44.35m 145' 6" 5

5 Nicholas Krause Freshman Moorpark 43.40m 142' 5" 4

6 Isaac Ruddell Sophomore Cuesta 43.30m 142' 1" 3

7 Xavier Tathum Freshman Antelope Valley 41.98m 137' 9" 2

8 Jared Rhett Freshman Moorpark 40.79m 133' 10" 1

9 Cody HartsPeld Sophomore BakersPeld 38.24m 125' 5" -

12 Jessup Nocis Freshman Allan Hancock 32.24m 105' 9" -

13 Jan Gutierrez Freshman Allan Hancock 32.10m 105' 4" -

Men's Discus Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

10 Donavan Brown Freshman Antelope Valley 33.52m 110' 0" -

11 Hunter Diaz Freshman Moorpark 33.39m 109' 6" -

14 John Martinek Freshman Cuesta 31.92m 104' 9" -

15 Christian Cook Freshman Ventura 31.47m 103' 3" -

16 Luke McMahon Freshman Cuesta 30.87m 101' 3" -

17 Ethan Wood Freshman Antelope Valley 29.89m 98' 1" -

18 Jacob Desimas Sophomore Allan Hancock 25.91m 85' 0" -

19 Jacob Jimenez Freshman Antelope Valley 24.95m 81' 10" -

20 Zayn Vasquez Freshman Ventura 21.39m 70' 2" -
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Top↑Men's Hammer

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Luke McMahon Freshman Cuesta 44.40m 145' 8" 10

2 Cody HartsPeld Sophomore BakersPeld 41.98m 137' 9" 8

3 Nicholas Krause Freshman Moorpark 41.72m 136' 10" 6

4 Jason Trent Sophomore Moorpark 41.20m 135' 2" 5

5 Donavan Brown Freshman Antelope Valley 38.16m 125' 2" 4

6 Alberto Toral Sophomore Cuesta 38.14m 125' 1" 3

7 Xavier Tathum Freshman Antelope Valley 37.29m 122' 4" 2

8 John Martinek Freshman Cuesta 34.94m 114' 7" 1

9 Jan Gutierrez Freshman Allan Hancock 32.66m 107' 2" -

10 Jared Rhett Freshman Moorpark 30.40m 99' 9" -

11 Ethan Wood Freshman Antelope Valley 29.32m 96' 2" -

12 Jessup Nocis Freshman Allan Hancock 29.20m 95' 10" -

13 Robert Lamb II Freshman Allan Hancock 28.43m 93' 3" -

14 Jacob Desimas Sophomore Allan Hancock 27.77m 91' 1" -

Men's Hammer Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

5 Donavan Brown Freshman Antelope Valley 38.16m 125' 2" 4

7 Xavier Tathum Freshman Antelope Valley 37.29m 122' 4" 2

9 Jan Gutierrez Freshman Allan Hancock 32.66m 107' 2" -

11 Ethan Wood Freshman Antelope Valley 29.32m 96' 2" -

13 Robert Lamb II Freshman Allan Hancock 28.43m 93' 3" -

14 Jacob Desimas Sophomore Allan Hancock 27.77m 91' 1" -

Men's Hammer Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Luke McMahon Freshman Cuesta 44.40m 145' 8" 10

2 Cody HartsPeld Sophomore BakersPeld 41.98m 137' 9" 8

3 Nicholas Krause Freshman Moorpark 41.72m 136' 10" 6

4 Jason Trent Sophomore Moorpark 41.20m 135' 2" 5

6 Alberto Toral Sophomore Cuesta 38.14m 125' 1" 3

8 John Martinek Freshman Cuesta 34.94m 114' 7" 1

10 Jared Rhett Freshman Moorpark 30.40m 99' 9" -

12 Jessup Nocis Freshman Allan Hancock 29.20m 95' 10" -

Top↑Men's Javelin

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Anoop Khatra Freshman Moorpark 47.50m 155' 10" 10

2 Basilio Vives Freshman Moorpark 41.73m 136' 11" 8

3 James Boss Sophomore Moorpark 39.69m 130' 2" 6

4 Bross Lee Sophomore Antelope Valley 36.64m 120' 2" 5

5 Jan Gutierrez Freshman Allan Hancock 34.45m 113' 0" 4

6 Hunter Diaz Freshman Moorpark 32.24m 105' 9" 3

7 Jhevaughn Panton Freshman BakersPeld 31.40m 103' 0" 2

8 Robert Lamb II Freshman Allan Hancock 30.92m 101' 5" 1

9 Ethan Wood Freshman Antelope Valley 28.35m 93' 0" -

10 Jacob Desimas Sophomore Allan Hancock 25.52m 83' 9" -

11 Elijah Courtney Freshman BakersPeld 24.51m 80' 5" -

12 Jessup Nocis Freshman Allan Hancock 20.79m 68' 2" -
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Events: 100 | 200 | 400 | 800 | 1500 | 5000 | 10,000 | 100H | 400H | 3000S | 4x100 | 4x400 | HJ | PV | LJ | TJ | SP | DT | HT | JT

May 21-28, 2021 | BakersBeld - BakersBeld, CA

Western State Conference Championships

Filter by Team

Top↑Women's 100 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Eden Hahn Sophomore Moorpark 12.21 10

2 Aubrianna Smith Freshman Ventura 12.41 8

3 Briann Brazill Freshman Antelope Valley 12.92 6

4 Jayla Green Freshman BakersHeld 13.58 5

5 Katherine Dillingham Freshman Cuesta 13.88 4

6 Shanice Rodriguez Freshman BakersHeld 13.92 3

7 Sarah Montes Freshman BakersHeld 14.57 2

8 Elen Zhu Freshman Cuesta 14.58 1

9 Sarah Geer Freshman Santa Monica 15.90 -

Top↑Women's 200 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Eden Hahn Sophomore Moorpark 25.14 10

2 Madeline Fletcher Freshman Cuesta 26.13 8

3 Ariana Vera Freshman Ventura 26.32 6

4 Annie Doherty Sophomore Moorpark 26.91 5

5 Katrina Tate Sophomore Santa Monica 27.48 4

6 Briann Brazill Freshman Antelope Valley 27.54 3

7 Aubrianna Smith Freshman Ventura 27.68 2

8 Mayra Gomez Ornelas Freshman BakersHeld 27.74 1

9 Victoria Lennon Sophomore BakersHeld 28.82 -

Top↑Women's 200 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Eden Hahn Sophomore Moorpark 25.02

2 Ariana Vera Freshman Ventura 26.66

3 Madeline Fletcher Freshman Cuesta 26.26

4 Aubrianna Smith Freshman Ventura 26.56

5 Annie Doherty Sophomore Moorpark 27.23

6 Katrina Tate Sophomore Santa Monica 27.39

7 Mayra Gomez Ornelas Freshman BakersHeld 27.66

8 Briann Brazill Freshman Antelope Valley 27.67

9 Victoria Lennon Sophomore BakersHeld 28.22

10 Lilyan Garside Freshman Santa Monica 28.24

11 Katherine Dillingham Freshman Cuesta 28.50

12 Caitlyn Chessen Sophomore Cuesta 28.63

13 Jayla Green Freshman BakersHeld 28.74

14 Heaven Sanchez Freshman Moorpark 29.42

15 Shanice Rodriguez Freshman BakersHeld 29.53

16 Sarah Montes Freshman BakersHeld 31.12

17 Sarah Geer Freshman Santa Monica 33.56
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Women's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Eden Hahn Sophomore Moorpark 25.02

3 Madeline Fletcher Freshman Cuesta 26.26

4 Aubrianna Smith Freshman Ventura 26.56

6 Katrina Tate Sophomore Santa Monica 27.39

7 Mayra Gomez Ornelas Freshman BakersHeld 27.66

12 Caitlyn Chessen Sophomore Cuesta 28.63

15 Shanice Rodriguez Freshman BakersHeld 29.53

16 Sarah Montes Freshman BakersHeld 31.12

17 Sarah Geer Freshman Santa Monica 33.56

Women's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Ariana Vera Freshman Ventura 26.66

5 Annie Doherty Sophomore Moorpark 27.23

8 Briann Brazill Freshman Antelope Valley 27.67

9 Victoria Lennon Sophomore BakersHeld 28.22

10 Lilyan Garside Freshman Santa Monica 28.24

11 Katherine Dillingham Freshman Cuesta 28.50

13 Jayla Green Freshman BakersHeld 28.74

14 Heaven Sanchez Freshman Moorpark 29.42

Top↑Women's 400 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Madeline Fletcher Freshman Cuesta 59.44 10

2 Katrina Tate Sophomore Santa Monica 1:00.63 8

3 Lilyan Garside Freshman Santa Monica 1:03.00 6

4 Caitlyn Chessen Sophomore Cuesta 1:03.32 5

5 Victoria Lennon Sophomore BakersHeld 1:03.73 4

6 Mayra Gomez Ornelas Freshman BakersHeld 1:04.97 3

7 Summer Ismael Freshman Moorpark 1:19.37 2

Top↑Women's 400 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Madeline Fletcher Freshman Cuesta 1:00.70

2 Eden Hahn Sophomore Moorpark 1:01.44

3 Katrina Tate Sophomore Santa Monica 1:02.28

4 Caitlyn Chessen Sophomore Cuesta 1:04.45

5 Victoria Lennon Sophomore BakersHeld 1:04.74

6 Lilyan Garside Freshman Santa Monica 1:06.30

7 Mayra Gomez Ornelas Freshman BakersHeld 1:06.59

8 Heaven Sanchez Freshman Moorpark 1:08.78

9 Briann Brazill Freshman Antelope Valley 1:09.35

10 Summer Ismael Freshman Moorpark 1:17.73

Women's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Eden Hahn Sophomore Moorpark 1:01.44

4 Caitlyn Chessen Sophomore Cuesta 1:04.45

5 Victoria Lennon Sophomore BakersHeld 1:04.74

7 Mayra Gomez Ornelas Freshman BakersHeld 1:06.59

9 Briann Brazill Freshman Antelope Valley 1:09.35

Women's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Madeline Fletcher Freshman Cuesta 1:00.70

3 Katrina Tate Sophomore Santa Monica 1:02.28

6 Lilyan Garside Freshman Santa Monica 1:06.30

8 Heaven Sanchez Freshman Moorpark 1:08.78

10 Summer Ismael Freshman Moorpark 1:17.73

Top↑Women's 800 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Madeline Fletcher Freshman Cuesta 2:33.20 10

2 Dulce Esquivel Freshman Cuesta 2:34.70 8

3 Jessi Schroeder Freshman Cuesta 2:35.29 6

4 Emily Mathein Freshman Cuesta 2:46.64 5

5 Cristina Cortes Freshman Ventura 2:48.97 4

6 Dulce Escudero Mendoza Freshman BakersHeld 2:57.87 3

7 Brenda Lopez Freshman BakersHeld 3:04.20 2

8 Sierra Skinner Freshman Allan Hancock 3:07.62 1



Top↑Women's 800 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Emily Mathein Freshman Cuesta 2:32.86

2 Madeline Fletcher Freshman Cuesta 2:34.00

3 Vanessa Avila Freshman Moorpark 2:34.91

4 Jessi Schroeder Freshman Cuesta 2:35.97

5 Dulce Esquivel Freshman Cuesta 2:36.55

6 Rain Gomez Freshman BakersHeld 2:46.45

7 Cristina Cortes Freshman Ventura 2:51.84

8 Sierra Skinner Freshman Allan Hancock 3:01.51

9 Brenda Lopez Freshman BakersHeld 3:09.23

10 Dulce Escudero Mendoza Freshman BakersHeld 3:12.54

11 Yasmin Mendez Freshman Allan Hancock 3:15.73

12 Nicole Fischer Freshman Antelope Valley 3:30.26

Women's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Emily Mathein Freshman Cuesta 2:32.86

3 Vanessa Avila Freshman Moorpark 2:34.91

4 Jessi Schroeder Freshman Cuesta 2:35.97

10 Dulce Escudero Mendoza Freshman BakersHeld 3:12.54

12 Nicole Fischer Freshman Antelope Valley 3:30.26

Women's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Madeline Fletcher Freshman Cuesta 2:34.00

5 Dulce Esquivel Freshman Cuesta 2:36.55

6 Rain Gomez Freshman BakersHeld 2:46.45

7 Cristina Cortes Freshman Ventura 2:51.84

8 Sierra Skinner Freshman Allan Hancock 3:01.51

9 Brenda Lopez Freshman BakersHeld 3:09.23

11 Yasmin Mendez Freshman Allan Hancock 3:15.73

Top↑Women's 1500 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Dulce Esquivel Freshman Cuesta 5:13.98 10

2 Julia Voss Freshman Cuesta 5:15.43 8

3 Gisele Ortega Freshman Ventura 5:20.57 6

4 Rain Gomez Freshman BakersHeld 5:20.62 5

5 Melody Salazar Freshman Moorpark 5:21.99 4

6 Shannon Farrell Freshman Cuesta 5:27.58 3

7 Esther Gomez Freshman Moorpark 5:28.78 2

8 Estefania De Los Santos Freshman Moorpark 5:38.88 1

9 Sierra Skinner Freshman Allan Hancock 6:03.42 -

10 Brenda Lopez Freshman BakersHeld 6:08.91 -

Top↑Women's 5000 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Nataly Rosales Freshman Santa Monica 20:10.23 10

2 Dulce Esquivel Freshman Cuesta 21:12.11 8

3 Julia Voss Freshman Cuesta 21:12.28 6

4 Esther Gomez Freshman Moorpark 21:40.08 5

5 Rain Gomez Freshman BakersHeld 22:30.39 4

6 Elizabeth Sanchez Freshman Moorpark 22:32.22 3

7 Shannon Farrell Freshman Cuesta 23:18.28 2

8 Talia Kokonian Freshman Moorpark 25:50.55 1



Top↑Women's 10,000 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Nataly Rosales Freshman Santa Monica 42:45.64 10

2 Dulce Esquivel Freshman Cuesta 42:56.22 8

3 Julia Voss Freshman Cuesta 44:48.48 6

4 Shannon Farrell Freshman Cuesta 45:28.24 5

5 Emily Mathein Freshman Cuesta 45:54.05 4

6 Elizabeth Sanchez Freshman Moorpark 47:30.46 3

7 Talia Kokonian Freshman Moorpark 54:21.26 2

  Vanessa Avila Freshman Moorpark DNF -

  Estefania De Los Santos Freshman Moorpark DNF -

Top↑Women's 100 Hurdles

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Amaya Williams Freshman BakersHeld 15.89 10

2 Annie Doherty Sophomore Moorpark 18.07 8

3 Eva Kessler Sophomore Cuesta 18.17 6

4 Kailey Case Freshman Ventura 20.35 5

5 Summer Ismael Freshman Moorpark 21.74 4

Top↑Women's 400 Hurdles

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Amaya Williams Freshman BakersHeld 1:07.58 10

2 Summer Ismael Freshman Moorpark 1:27.16 8

3 Kailey Case Freshman Ventura 1:33.58 6

4 Yasmin Mendez Freshman Allan Hancock 1:36.04 5

Top↑Women's 3000 Steeplechase

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Yasmin Mendez Freshman Allan Hancock 15:55.16 10

Top↑Women's 4 x 100 Relay

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

1 Ventura Gillian Serate, Ariana Vera, Aubrianna Smith, Charlotte Allison 50.19 10

2 BakersHeld Jayla Green, Shanice Rodriguez, Karen Garcia, Amaya Williams 51.36 8

3 Moorpark Eden Hahn, Annie Doherty, Summer Ismael, Jaclyn Brown 53.12 6

  Cuesta Katherine Dillingham, Madeline Fletcher, Caitlyn Chessen, Natalia Delgado DQ -

Top↑Women's 4 x 400 Relay

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

1 BakersHeld 4:12.66 10

2 Cuesta 4:16.43 8

3 Moorpark 4:27.41 6

4 Ventura 4:41.80 5

Top↑Women's High Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Charlotte Allison Freshman Ventura 1.60m 5' 3" 10

2 Eva Kessler Sophomore Cuesta 1.55m 5' 1" 8

3 Neshara Smith Freshman BakersHeld 1.50m 4' 11" 6

4 Annie Doherty Sophomore Moorpark 1.45m 4' 9" 5

5 Jalina Colar Freshman Antelope Valley 1.25m 4' 1.25" 4
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Top↑Women's Pole Vault

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Elen Zhu Freshman Cuesta 10' 6" 3.20m 10

2 Morgan Perlmuter Freshman Moorpark 9' 6" 2.89m 8

3 Summer Ismael Freshman Moorpark 5' 0" 1.52m 6

9' 0"
XO  

9' 6"
XO  

10' 0"
O  

10' 6"
XXO

9' 0"
O  

9' 6"
O  

10' 0"
XXX

5' 0"
XO  

5' 6"
XXX

Top↑Women's Long Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Neshara Smith Freshman BakersHeld 5.03m 16' 6" 10

2 Karen Garcia Freshman BakersHeld 4.98m 16' 4.25" 8

3 Charlotte Allison Freshman Ventura 4.62m 15' 2" 6

4 Eva Kessler Sophomore Cuesta 4.45m 14' 7.25" 5

5 Annie Doherty Sophomore Moorpark 4.35m 14' 3.25" 4

6 Morgan Perlmuter Freshman Moorpark 3.73m 12' 3" 3

Top↑Women's Triple Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Charlotte Allison Freshman Ventura 10.64m 34' 11" 10

9.81 (+0.0) FOUL   10.48 (+0.0) FOUL   FOUL   10.64 (+0.0)

2 Karen Garcia Freshman BakersHeld 10.21m 33' 6" 8

9.92 (+0.0) 10.07 (+0.0) 9.86 (+0.0) FOUL   10.21 (+0.0) 10.06 (+0.0)

3 Gillian Serate Freshman Ventura 9.31m 30' 6.5" 6

FOUL   9.31 (+0.0) FOUL   9.14 (+0.0) FOUL   8.91 (+0.0)

Top↑Women's Shot Put

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Natalia Delgado Freshman Cuesta 11.09m 36' 4.75" 10

2 Kaela Dennert-Frederick Freshman Moorpark 10.21m 33' 6" 8

3 Jalina Colar Freshman Antelope Valley 10.02m 32' 10.5" 6

4 Annie Doherty Sophomore Moorpark 9.65m 31' 8" 5

5 Kasey Gibbs Freshman Antelope Valley 9.60m 31' 6" 4

6 Kiera Holland Freshman BakersHeld 9.53m 31' 3.25" 3

7 Jacqueline Vera Freshman BakersHeld 9.41m 30' 10.5" 2

8 Jaclyn Brown Freshman Moorpark 9.33m 30' 7.5" 1

9 Cynthia Hurtado Freshman Moorpark 8.73m 28' 7.75" -

10 Stephanie Arredondo Freshman Allan Hancock 8.36m 27' 5.25" -

11 Denise Cardona Freshman Ventura 8.18m 26' 10" -

12 Destiny McDuffy Freshman Antelope Valley 7.22m 23' 8.25" -

13 Katie Saunders Freshman Santa Monica 7.14m 23' 5.25" -

Top↑Women's Discus

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Cynthia Hurtado Freshman Moorpark 39.75m 130' 5" 10

2 Kasey Gibbs Freshman Antelope Valley 33.39m 109' 6" 8

3 Jacqueline Vera Freshman BakersHeld 32.46m 106' 6" 6

4 Michelle Sanchez Freshman Ventura 30.72m 100' 9" 5

5 Jaclyn Brown Freshman Moorpark 28.88m 94' 9" 4

6 Kiera Holland Freshman BakersHeld 28.73m 94' 3" 3

7 Jalina Colar Freshman Antelope Valley 24.24m 79' 6" 2

8 Stephanie Arredondo Freshman Allan Hancock 23.82m 78' 2" 1

9 Katie Saunders Freshman Santa Monica 22.63m 74' 3" -

10 Denise Cardona Freshman Ventura 21.70m 71' 2" -

11 Destiny McDuffy Freshman Antelope Valley 20.55m 67' 5" -



Top↑Women's Hammer

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Natalia Delgado Freshman Cuesta 35.28m 115' 9" 10

2 Cynthia Hurtado Freshman Moorpark 32.63m 107' 1" 8

3 Jacqueline Vera Freshman BakersHeld 32.12m 105' 4" 6

4 Kaela Dennert-Frederick Freshman Moorpark 31.20m 102' 4" 5

5 Kiera Holland Freshman BakersHeld 25.96m 85' 2" 4

6 Destiny McDuffy Freshman Antelope Valley 25.54m 83' 9" 3

7 Jalina Colar Freshman Antelope Valley 25.16m 82' 6" 2

8 Stephanie Arredondo Freshman Allan Hancock 19.63m 64' 5" 1

  Kasey Gibbs Freshman Antelope Valley FOUL NM -

Top↑Women's Javelin

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Jaclyn Brown Freshman Moorpark 30.52m 100' 1" 10

2 Annie Doherty Sophomore Moorpark 24.14m 79' 2" 8

3 Stephanie Arredondo Freshman Allan Hancock 23.87m 78' 4" 6

4 Michelle Rodriguez Freshman Moorpark 23.22m 76' 2" 5

5 Neshara Smith Freshman BakersHeld 22.96m 75' 4" 4

6 Michelle Sanchez Freshman Ventura 20.75m 68' 1" 3

7 Natalia Delgado Freshman Cuesta 20.39m 66' 11" 2

8 Jalina Colar Freshman Antelope Valley 19.48m 63' 11" 1

9 Katie Saunders Freshman Santa Monica 19.35m 63' 6" -

10 Destiny McDuffy Freshman Antelope Valley 15.64m 51' 4" -

11 Kasey Gibbs Freshman Antelope Valley 14.76m 48' 5" -

12 Jacqueline Vera Freshman BakersHeld 14.74m 48' 4" -
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